1 2 MBM |441 | Steve Hayward 1990 Prince SR-5 54.565|0.000 0.000
2 3 MBM | 144 |Mark Seelbinder 1990 Prince SR-5 54.685|0.120 0.120
3 1 MDM | 158 | Chris Kunkel 1956 Jeep DI3A 56.771|2.086 2.206
4 3 PAS| 123 |Alex Johnson 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 58.296|1.525 3.731
5 1 PDS 1|Chris Morton 2016 unFocused Arrr Ess 58.927|0.631 4.362
6 6 PSTS| 90|Jim Perrin 1990 Mazda Miata 58.995/0.068| 4.430
7 7 PSTS|190|Shaun Hallam 1990 Mazda Miata 59.118|0.123 4.553
8 1 TSTX|157|Bob Day 2014 Subaru BRZ 59.266|0.148| 4.701
9 2 TSTR| 69 |Stefan Napp 1995 Mazda Miata 59.967|0.701 5.402
10 2 PGS |197|Dave Potocki 2019 Honda Civic Si 59.991|0.024 5.426
11 10 PSTX|187|Todd Kunze 2016 Subaru BRZ 60.012|0.021 5.447
12 11 PSTX|701|Mike Young 2016 Subaru Brz 60.029|0.017 5.464
13 14 PAS| 23|Marcus Kroll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 60.462|0.433 5.897
14 5 PES 9|Mark Krueger 1999 Mazda Miata 60.571|0.109 6.006
15 17 PSMF|175|Tim Lombardi 1990 Honda Civic Si 60.765|0.194 6.200
16 8 PES| 19|Nick Pasternack 1990 Honda Civic si 60.846|0.081 6.281
17 13 PSTS| 56|Andrew Edgecomb 1990 Mazda Miata 60.865/0.019 6.300
18 9 PSSC| 97|Michael Potocki 2013 Scion FR-S 60.961|0.096 6.396
19 3 SCS| 7|Clarke LaCelle 2000 Porsche Boxster 61.038|0.077 6.473
20 5 MDM| 58|Blake Long 1953 Jeep J2 61.074|0.036 6.509
21 1 SGS| 127 |Roderick yonkin 2002 BMW 330ci 61.094|0.020 6.529
22 4 SBS| 82|Tyler Porter 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE| 61.127(0.033 6.562
23 2 SDS| 89| Miles A Krieg 2013 Subaru Brrrérrrrrrz 61.136|0.009 6.571
24 4 PHS| 808 |Peter Ling 2017 Honda Civic 61.187|0.051 6.622
25 16 PCS| 52|John Hatakeyama 2004 Honda S2000 61.388|0.201 6.823
26 5 TCAMC| 5|Jeff Guerdat 2016 Cadillac ATS-V 61.424/0.036 6.859
27 4 TSTX| 43|] Scott Moller 2013 Subaru BRZ 61.586|0.162 7.021
28 3 TSTS| 27|Zach Yost 1988 Toyota MR2 61.722|0.136 7.157
29 8 TSTR| 220 |Jason Morse 2001 Toyota MR2 61.783|0.061 7.218
30 2 | SPSMBSP|924|George C Thompson |1999 BMW M3 61.941|0.158 7.376
31 15 PDS| 91|George Modlin 2019 Hyundai Veloster N 62.005|0.064 7.440
32 6 TSTX| 57|Colin Kingsley 2015 Subaru BRZ 62.036|0.031 7.471
33 7 TSTX| 126 |Mike Wilson 2014 Scion FR-S 62.107|0.071 7.542
34 10 TSTR| 66|Cameron Lanphere 1995 Mazda Miata 62.191|0.084 7.626
35 5 SDS| 22|Alexandr Agapii 2015 Subaru WRX 62.317|0.126 7.752
36 1 |SPSMSMF|517|Trevor A Roberts 2005 Mini Cooper S 62.318|0.001 7.753
37 4 | SPSMCSP| 42|David Colbey 1990 Honda CRX si 62.697|0.379 8.132
38 6 SDS| 143 |Kyle Colbey 1990 Honda CRX Si 62.724|0.027 8.159
39 6 MEM| 18 |Robert Lutz 1987 Mazda RX7 62.740|0.016 8.175
40 4 MCP| 14|James Hoelscher 1988 Chevrolet Camaro 62.835|0.095 8.270
41 9 SBS| 65|Sean Havens 2012 Nissan 370z 62.937|0.102 8.372
42 12 PHS|108|Rob Pingarelli 2017 Honda Civic 63.128|0.191 8.563
43 9 TSTH| 53|Joe Davide 2014 Ford Focus ST 63.164|0.036 8.599




44 11 TSTX| 699 |Dean Wallace 2013 Subaru BRZ 63.347|0.183 8.782
45 10 SFS| 148 | Adam Baker 2016 Chevrolet Camaro 2SS 63.505/0.158 8.940
46 12 SCS| 4|Greg Turner 2003 Porsche Boxster 63.664|0.159 9.099
47 1 NSTR| 36|Jacob Lamphere 1995 BMW M3 63.722|0.058 9.157
48 13 SCS| 997 | Dana Scott 2004 Honda S2000 63.759|0.037 9.194
49 MEM| 75|Dan Lutz 1988 Mazda rx7 63.886|0.127 9.321
50 SPSMFSP| 84 |Scott Adriaansen 1979 Volkswagen Rabbit 64.027|0.141 9.462
51 SGS| 12|Jen Arena 2017 Honda Civic Si 64.081|0.054 9.516
52 SES| 67|Mark Mangicaro 2002 Toyota MR2 Spyder 64.331|0.250 9.766
53 11 SGS| 64|Cameron Davis 2013 Volkswagen GTI 64.742|0.411| 10.177
54 8 MEM| 29|Glenn Wanck Factory five Ford coupe 65.162|0.420| 10.597
55 14 SDS| 533 | Craig Wallace 2003 Nissan 350z 65.534|0.372| 10.969
56 15 SCS| 71|Nile Heermans Honda S2000 65.823|0.289| 11.258
57 12 TCAMT | 171 |Brett Bourdette 1971 Chevrolet Nova 66.023/0.200| 11.458
58 9 MEM | 291 |Brian Wanck 2016 Ford FFR 33 Hotrod 66.183|0.160| 11.618
59 17 SBS| 141 |Kyle Mordan 1996 Chevrolet Corvette 66.572|0.389| 12.007
60 NSSM| 49 |Jonatan Pineda 2001 Honda S2000 67.303|0.731| 12.738
61 SPSMDSP|111|Shaun Antalek 2006 Mini Cooper 67.473|0.170| 12.908
62 18 SDS| 32|Keith Crossley 2012 Mini Cooper S 67.500|0.027| 12.935
63 13 TCAMT| 77|Daniel Kjar 1984 Ford Mustang GT-350 68.065|0.565| 13.500
64 NAS| 17|Lyle Yonovich Chevrolet Corvette 68.243|0.178| 13.678
65 SPSMFSP | 850 | Devin Colbert 1995 Nissan Hardbody 68.819|0.576| 14.254
66 NHS|185|Andy Burtless TC 69.038|0.219| 14.473
67 16 SHS| 2|George Thompson 2013 Honda Accord 69.075/0.037| 14.510
68 10 NSM|221|Cory Reffner Toyota MR2 69.103|0.028| 14.538
69 SPSMSMF| 51|John W Roberts Jr 2005 Mini Cooper S 69.311|0.208| 14.746
70 NES| 68|Kevin Swart 1990 Mazda Miata 70.185|0.874| 15.620
71 12 NSM| 21|Richard Reffner 1991 Toyota MR2 70.645|/0.460| 16.080
72 19 SDS| 26|Issac Koilpillai Subaru BRZ 70.870|0.225| 16.305
73 6 NSTH| 54 |Lance Busch 2015 Volkswagen GTI 70.982|0.112| 16.417
74 14 TSTX|999 | Sebastian Steigerwald | 2017 Subaru Brz 72.606|1.624| 18.041
75 20 SES| 702 |Justin Santoro 1981 Porsche 924 Turbo 72.814|0.208| 18.249
76 5 NHS| 50|Sawyer Busch 2000 Honda Civic 73.163|0.349| 18.598
77 NGS| 85|Tim Benjamin 2012 Volkswagen GTI 73.388|0.225| 18.823
78 7 NHS| 104 | Dante Lopristie Volkswagen Rabbit Convertable| 74.106/0.718| 19.541
79 15 TSTH |435|Zachary Steigerwald |2016 Volkswagen Golf GTI 75.070/0.964| 20.505
80 14 NAS 3 |Dale Rehkopf 2016 Porsche Cayman 76.041|0.971| 21.476
81 13 NCS| 11|Kevin Lauper 1998 Porsche Boxster 76.695|0.654| 22.130
82 11 NHS| 103 | Michael Shults Volkswagen Rabbit Convertable| 77.020|0.325| 22.455
83 15 NCAMC| 345 |John Moses 2011 Dodge Ran 1500 78.712|1.692| 24.147




